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March 30, 2022 

 
To All Bidders: 

 
 
Subject: Bid No. 7769-W2, Resurfacing Streets (M22-4) / DPWP 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
To Whom It May Concern: 

 

With reference to our bid request relative to the above subject, please refer to the 
changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request. 

 
• PLEASE SEE BELOW GENERAL BID CLARIFICATIONS INCLUDING QUESTIONS RECEIVED 

AND RESPONSES FROM CITY: 
 

Q. In the recent addenda you addressed the paver question to M22-3 instead of M22-4.  I  
just want to clarify that the paver material will be the same in M22-4.   
Answer: Yes, same paver material. 

 
Q. Item 447, please confirm the material will be item E. Precast Concrete Pavers from the 
city spec.  Where will the pavers be installed? 
Answer: Location – Chester Street, Smith Lane, Park Avenue & Otsego Road (as     
needed) 

 
Item 447  
Material - E. Precast Concrete Pavers from the city specification. (page 4-68) 

 
 

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with bid. All other terms, 
conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
 

Christopher J. Gagliastro  
Purchasing Director 
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